AUG-13-2003 12:55

08-21-2003 Form PTO-1595 RECORD/ **EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE** (Rev. 10/02) S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings 👄 👄 👄 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patente and Trademants: Please 192531051 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(iss) Name: ShowerTak, Inc. Thomas R. Christianson Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes / No 3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment __ Merger Street Address: 2557 Napa Valley Corporate Dr. Security Agreement Change of Name Suite F Other_ City: Napa State: CA Zip; 94558-6295 59188162 Additional name(s) & address(os) attached? Yes 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)......\$40 David Pressman ✓ Enclosed Internal Address: Authorized to be enarged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 1070 Green ST., #1402 Street Address: City: San Francisco State: CA Zip: 94133-5418 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. David Pressman Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover thest information to: Commissioner of Palents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, O. C. 20231 8/13/2003 SMINASS1 00000051 29188164 40.00 DF 2 FC:8021

> **PATENT** REEL: 014396 FRAME: 0568

Witness: V Semde Dalbal

RECORDED: 08/13/2003

415 776 3950 P.16/16

Assignment Of Invention And Patent Application

For value received, Thomas R. Christianson of Napa, CA (hereinafter Assignor), hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto ShowerTek, Inc. of Napa, CA, a corporation of California (hereinafter Assignee), and his successors or assigns, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to (a) the invention entitled "Clip-On Lamp" invented by Assignor; (b) the U.S. Design Patent Application thereon identified as follows:

| invented by Assignor; (b) the U.S. Design Patent Application thereon identified as follows: |
|--|
| Executed 2003 August 13, Ser. Nr, Filed |
| (c) any patent or reissues of any patent that may be granted on such application; and (d) any applications which are continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, divisions, or other extensions of said applications. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said patents as follows: 0% to Assignor and 100% to Assignee. Assignor authorizes Assignee or its attorney to complete the blanks above. |
| Assignor hereby further sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto Assignee all of his right, title, and interest in and to said invention in each and every country foreign to the United States. Assignor further conveys to Assignee all of his right, title, and interest in and to all priority rights resulting from the above-identified applications for U.S. patent. Assignor hereby agrees to execute all papers and give such testimony and perform such other lawful acts as Assignee may require to enable Assignee to (a) perfect Assignee's interest in any resulting patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto, and (b) acquire, hold, enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of said patent and reissues and extensions thereof, and his interest therein. |
| In testimony whereof Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal in the place and on the date below. |
| Signed at Napa, CA on 8/3/03 (date) THOMAS R. CHRISTIANSON |
| Witness: MAM Date: 48/18/03 |

TOTAL P. 16